07 MLJ-04 07

07-01-2004



		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
om P	iollection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	37832
<u> </u>	RECORDATION FOR	
	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
То	the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
_	me of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	ide, Inc./ 12/31/99	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
750	9 Flagstone Drive	Name: Tyco Healthcare Group LP
For	t Worth, Texas 76118	Internal
==	Individual(s) Association	Address:
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue
	Corporation-State Texas	City: Norwalk
_	Other	State: CT
	enship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 06856
	cution Date(s)	Association Citizenship
Addit	onal names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🖳 No	General Partnership Cltizenship
3. N	ature of conveyance: * see attached	
	Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
1 "	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenshlp If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Other correction of prior assignment	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	oplication number(s) or registration number(s) an	
	rademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		See Attached
 	, and the same of Transport (A) (and Ellis	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
[C. 1	dentification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).
5. h	ame & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
1 1	cerning document should be malled:	registrations involved:
	ne: <u>Donna M.D. Thomas</u> mal Address: Astrachan Gunst & Thomas, _D	7, Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00
Inte	mai Address	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Str	eet Address: 20 S. Charles Street Sixth Floor	☐ Enclosed
	: Baltimore	8. Payment Information:
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1363
Sta	te: MD Zip: 21201	Expiration Date 1/05
11		1
1 1	one Number: <u>410 783-3522</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fa	k Number: 410 783-3550	b. Deposit Account Number
Fa En		1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

3. Nature of Conveyance:

The assignee, Tyco Healthcare Group LP, requests correction of the state of incorporation of the assignor, Dexide, Inc. from a Delaware corporation to a Texas corporation, in connection with the prior assignment of 11 registrations which were recorded on 5/1/00 - reel/frame 2082/0788. In the previously filed Assignment of Trademarks, the assignor was erroneously referred to as a Delaware corporation, when in fact it is a Texas corporation. The purpose of this filing is to correct the record so that the assignor (Dexide, Inc.) is properly noted in the trademark office records as a Texas corporation.

4. Trademark Registration Nos./Marks

15481 4 5	IRRIVAĆ
1683530	FRED
1672518	FRED
1826871	ENDOBAG
1747950	WOODFORD SPIKE
1888347	DEXIDE, INC.
1901651	IOTEC
2177480	ORBITAL REDUCER
2204556	MULTAPPLIER
2217918	PEDIPORT
2301769	WOODFORD SPIKE

20(22.002(53089) 07/01/04

FOr (Re	排準測測器和開業制	RECORD	ATION FO	RM COYER		LEN UF COMMERCE tand Trademark Office
ОМ	05-01-2000		06-02	2200	· _	ash maa
	U.S. Patent & TMO'o/TM Mell Ropt Dt. #22	er of Patu			ched ofiginal documents or c	***
1.	Name of conveying party(ies Dexide, Inc.	·):	10137	2057	Idress of receiving party(ie	S)
	7509 Flagstone Dri	ve		Name: T	Tyco Healthcare Group	LP
	Fort Worth, Texas			Internal Ad	ddress:	
۵	Individual(s)	☐ Association			dress: 150 Glover Avenu	
a	General Partnership	Limited Part	nership	1		
	Corporation-State Delawa		i	City:No	rwalk State: CT	ZIP: 00030
	Other			🗅 Individu	ual(s) citizenship	
		ios) statined: CI Te	3 12 140	☐ Associa	ation	
3.	. Nature of conveyance:			Genera G Limited	iPartnership Delaware	
	Assignment	☐ Mer	ger	☐ Corpor	ration-State	
	☐ Security Agreement		inge of Name			
	□ Other			If assignes is not o is attached:	domiciled in the United States, a domesti Q Yes Q No	
E	execution Date: 12/31/1999	}	·		at be a separate document from assignm a) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🚨 No	•
	A. Trademark Application i	√o.(s)		1672518, 16	emark Registration No.(s) 18 83530, 1901651, 15481 17918, 2301769, 17479	45, 2204556,
		Ad	ditional numbers a	tached? Q Yes Q	No	
5	. Name and address of party concerning document should	-	ondence	6. Total nun registration	mber of applications and one involved:	11
1	Name: Neil D. Gersho	n		•		
	Internal Address: Tyco He		ın I.P	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>440</u>	.00
	Internal Address: 1700 110			☐ Enclo	osed	
1				YEN Austra	orized to be charged to depos	it coorest
				G Addin	olizad to ba charged to depos	nt account
	Street Address: 150 Glov	er Avenue				
				8. Deposit	account number:	
	Olt Names lie	State: CT	71D. 06856	21	1-0550	
6 02/		1672518	[P: 00030	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit accounty
ı FC:	481 40.00 CH		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
2 <u>FC:</u>	482 250.00 CH J					
'	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled, the original document. 	ge and belief, the	foregoing infor	mation is true an	nd correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy
Į	Neil D. Gershon			VIN	4/28	3/2000
1	Name of Person Signin	_	r od nacen leekerke	Signature	hments, and document:	Date
			heñas kicindili	A MARIE SINGER' SINGER	HINTER, MINI COCUMERS,	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Tradingaries, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0788

j

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into this this 31st day of December, 1999 by and between Dexide, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 7509 Flagstone Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76118 ("Assignor") and TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership having its principal place of business at 150 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Dexide Contribution Agreement dated

December 31, 1999 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of

Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to

Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest to and is the sole exclusive owner of the Trademarks and Service Marks, including but not limited to those listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks") and all registrations, applications and good will represented by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee, and it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title, interest and the good will represented by the Trademarks, including the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, it's territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, all registrations, world-wide applications and the good will represented by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

DEXIDE/I

Rv:

Harr H. Carlton

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0789

) SS:

On this 31st day of December, 1999, before me personally came Alan R. Carlton, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of Dexide, Inc. the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument by order of the Board of Directors of such corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/31/2003

Dated: December 31, 1999

Agreed	and	accer	ted by	Assignee

Tyco Healthcare Group LP

By:

Name: Alan R. Carlton
Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Connecticut)
) SS:

COUNTY OF Fairfield

On this 31st day of December, 1999, before me personally came Alan R. Carltonto me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Asst. Secy. of the Assignee, Tyco Healthcare Group LP, the Limited Partnership described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/31/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0790

09-Dec-1996 23-Mar-1992 518085 18-Mar-1992 2331816 20-Mar-1992 2331816 20-Mar-1992 2048544 19-Mar-1992 2048544 19-Mar-1992 2048544 19-Mar-1992 472960 24-Mar-1992 574968 24-Mar-1992 574968 24-Mar-1992 473555 18-Mar-1992 473555 18-Mar-1992 473555 18-Mar-1992 473555 18-Mar-1992 768002 22-Apr-1992 1619815 17-Sep-1999 12-Jun-1991 1628871 11-Feb-1991 1628871 11-Feb-1991 1628831 11-Feb-1991 1628831 11-Feb-1991 1628831 11-Feb-1991 1628831 24-Nov-1999 22-Nov-1999 22-Nov-1999 23-Nov-1999 23-Nov-1999 23-Nov-1999 23-Nov-1999 24-Nov-1999 25-Nov-1999	April Market Company	Committee	7	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
DESIGN		SU		75/209997	09-Dec-1996		
P Registered -1.26947 19.44ar-1992/1891819 19.44ar-1992/189181819 19.44ar-1992/1891819 19.44ar-1992/189181819 19.44ar-1992/1891819 19.44ar-1992/1891819 19.44ar-199	DEXIDE	Bx:	Registered	777794	23-Mar-1992	518085	23-Mar-1992
Applience	DEXIDE	9	Registered	4-26547	18-Mar-1992		31-Mar-1994
Design	DEXIDE	GB	Registered	1495157	20-Mar-1992	1495157	20-Mar-1992
DE Ringstered D507/89/10WZ 19.Mar-1992/204844 FR CAD Registered 419455 19.Mar-1992/204844 AU Registered 574988 24.Mar-1992/204846 AU Registered 574988 24.Mar-1992/204846 AU Registered 574987 22.Am-1992/204846 AU Registered 754987 24.Mar-1992/204846 DESIGN CA Registered 77023471 12.Feb-1979/114280 DESIGN DE Registered 7701921 30.Am-1992/41896 DESIGN U.S. Registered 7702010WZ 19.Am-1992/118080 J. R. Registered 770420398 10.Am-1992/118080 19.Am-1992/118080 J. R. Registered 770420398 10.Feb-1992/118080 10.Am-1992/118080 J. S. Registered 770420398 10.Feb-1992/118080 17.Feb-1992/118080 J. W. S. Registered 770420306 11.Feb-1991/162887 10.Feb-1992/161961 J. S. Registered 770432066 11.Feb-1991/162880 11.Feb-1991/162887 J. S. Registered<	DEXIDE	JĐ .	Registered	4-46546	18-Mar-1992	2659949	31-May-1994
FR Registered 114455 19.4May-1992/2024/19455 19.4May-1992/2024/19455 19.4May-1992/2024/19560 24.4May-1992/2024/19560 24.4May-1992/20	DEXIDE	DE:	Registered	D50789/10WZ	18-Mar-1992	2048544	11-Mar-1993
C.A. Registered 701940 30.44ar-1926/22990 AU Registered 574989 24.4br-1926/27990 24.4br-1926/27990 DESIGN US Registered 719203471 12-br-1927/1989 24.4br-1926/27990 2579010VZ 12-br-1927/19893 24.4br-1926/27990 2579010VZ 12-br-1926/279918454 25.4br-1926/2794854 27.4br-1926/2799184555 25.2br-1927/19893 2579010VZ 15.4br-1926/2793655 27.5br-1926/279918455 27.5br-1926/27991845 27	DEXIDE	FR	Registered	419455	19-May-1992	2/419455	19-May-1992
Aŭ Registered 576989 Aŭ Registered 774967 24-Amr. 1922/574989 DESIGN FR Registered 701921 12-Feb. 1991 162990 DESIGN CA Registered 701921 30-Amr. 1922/543555 DESIGN DE Registered 701921 30-Amr. 1922/543555 DESIGN DE Registered 701921 10-Feb. 1922 17189002 DESIGN US Registered 74/23298 09-Amr. 1922/243555 DUS Registered 74/23298 10-Feb. 1922 17189002 US Registered 74/23298 10-Feb. 1922 17189002 US Registered 74/132066 11-Feb. 1921 1625871 US Registered 74/132066 11-Feb. 1921 1625897 US Registered 74/132066 11-Feb. 1921 1625330 11-Jul 1988 1588145 11-Jul 1988 1588145	DEXIDE	CA	Registered	701940	30-Mar-1992	122960	04-Feb-1994
Aŭ Registered 574967 24-Mar-1902/37967 10-Fab-1907/14-1902/37967 10-Fab-1907/31-1902/37967 10-Fab-1907/31-1902/37967 10-Fab-1907/31-1902/37968 10-Fab-1907/31-1902/37968 10-Fab-1907/31-1902/37968 10-Fab-1907/31-1902/37968 10-Fab-1902/37968 10-Fab-1902/37968002 10-Fab-1902/37968 10-Fab-1902/37968002 10-F	DEXIDE	2	Registered	574968	24-Mar-1992	574968	24-Mar-1992
DESIGN FR Registered 73/203471 12-Pab-1979/169/200 1954 1954 1954/200	DEXIDE	2	Registered	574967	24-Mar-1992	574967	24-Mar-1992
EDESIGN FR Registered EDESIGN 19.464 19.464 39.467-1992/40355 EDESIGN DE CA Registered CDS-00710WZ 19.467-1992/40355 39.467-1992/40355 EDESIGN DE Registered CDS-00710WZ 19.467-1992/40355 19.467-1992/40355 EDESIGN US Registered CDS-00710WZ 19.467-1992/10802 19.467-1992/10802 ASSIST US Abandoned TA/288079 22.407-1992/108031888347 10.569-1992/108032 LUBE US Abandoned TA/138056 11.569-1992/108032 17.599-1992/108032 LUBE US Registered TA/138056 11.469-1991/1680330 11.569-1992/169815 LUB US Registered TA/138056 11.469-1991/1680330 11.469-1991/1680330 COPOY US Registered TA/138056 11.469-1991/1680330 11.469-1991/1680330 CHOICE US Abandoned TA/138056 11.469-1991/1680330 11.469-1991/1680330 CHOICE US Abandoned TA/138056 11.469-1991/1680330 11.409-1999/1680330 CHOICE JP Panding 10.633/1999 <td>DEXIDE</td> <td>SU</td> <td>Abandoned</td> <td>73/203471</td> <td>12-Feb-1979</td> <td>164290</td> <td>11-Aug-1981</td>	DEXIDE	SU	Abandoned	73/203471	12-Feb-1979	164290	11-Aug-1981
EDESIGN CA Registered 701921 30-Mar-1992/443555 DESIGN US Registered 70492298 09-Mar-1992/44355 LINC US Abandoned 74/23298 09-Mar-1992/44354 LUBE US Abandoned 74/232475 10-Feb-1992/1788002 LUBE US Abandoned 74/236673 11-Feb-1991/188032 LUBE US Registered 74/183653 11-Feb-1991/1880330 LUBE US Registered 74/183654 11-Feb-1991/1828971 LUS Registered 74/183055 11-Feb-1991/1828330 US Registered 74/183055 11-Feb-1991/182830 US Registered 74/183055 11-Feb-1991/182830 US Registered 74/183055 11-Feb-1991/182830 CHOICE US Registered 74/183055 11-Feb-1991/182830 CHOICE LIS Registered 74/183055 11-Feb-1991/182830 CHOICE LIS Pending 2218071 21-Abn-1998	DEXIDE DESIGN	Z,	Registered	419454	19-May-1992	2/419454	19-May-1992
EDESIGN DÉE Régistered US DÉOF90/10WZ 18-Mar-1992/2048-45 LINC. US Abandoned 74/123298 09-Aug-1993/1888-37 LUS Abandoned 74/224475 10-Feb-1992/1768002 ASSIST LIS Abandoned 74/280679 22-Apr-1993/1888-37 LUBE US Abandoned 74/1380-6 11-Feb-1993/1768002 ASSIST LUS Registered 74/1380-6 11-Feb-1993/1828-1788-1788-1788-1788-1788-1788-1788-	DEXIDE DESIGN	Ç	Registered	701921	30-Mar-1992	H3555	09-Jun-1995
NRC. UIS Rogistared 74/423298 09-Aug-1993 1888347 NSSIST	DEXIDE DESIGN	R	Registered	D50790/10WZ	18-Mar-1992		11-Mar-1993
ASSIST UIS Abandoned 74/284475 10-Feb-1992/1619815 10-S Abandoned 74/288079 22-Apr-1992/1619815 11-Sep-1999 11-Sep	DEXIDE, INC.	S	Registered	74/423298	09-Aug-1993	888347	11-Apr-1995
ASSIST LUBÉ LUBÉ LUBÉ LUS Registered LUS Registered Abandoned Abandoned Arit 193673 LUS Registered Alit 18065 LUS Registered Alit 18065 11-Feb-1991 (825871 Abandoned Abandoned Abandoned Abandoned CHOICE ALI Pending CHOICE CHOICE	DISC	5	Abandoned	747244473	32 Apr 1003	PIOPIN	08-Feb-1994
AG US Fending Chock of the panding Chock of the panding Choice Choice Lis Registered 74/138056 11-Feb-1991 (826871 12-Jun-1995) (826871 C US Registered 74/138065 11-Feb-1991 (826871 11-Feb-1991 (826871 C US Registered 74/138065 11-Feb-1991 (833530) CHOICE US Abandored 74/138066 11-Feb-1991 (833530) CHOICE JP Pending 11-107669 24-Nov-1999 CHOICE ES Pending 11-107669 24-Nov-1999 CHOICE ES Pending 10533/1999 23-Nov-1999 CHOICE ES Pending 227271 24-Nov-1999 CHOICE BX Pending 215006 24-Nov-1999 CHOICE BX Pending 2216011 22-Nov-1999 CHOICE BX Pending 215006 24-Nov-1999 CHOICE BX Pending 25-Rov-1999 25-Nov-1999 CHOICE Pen	ENDO ASSIST	5	260.00	75,004,000	17 Can 1900		
AG US Registered US 7.4/138056 11-Feb-1991 (633530) US Registered US 7.4/138056 11-Feb-1991 (633530) US Registered 7.4/138056 11-Feb-1991 (633530) US Registered 7.4/138056 11-Feb-1991 (633530) CHOICE US Abandoned 7.4/138056 11-Feb-1991 (633530) CHOICE LS Abandoned 7.4/138056 11-Feb-1991 (639831) CHOICE CH Pending 11-107669 24-Nov-1999 CHOICE SE Pending 2272/11 22-Nov-1999 CHOICE SE Pending 227601 22-Nov-1999 CHOICE AU Pending 2216011 22-Nov-1999 CHOICE BX Pending 2216011 22-Nov-1999 CHOICE 2016 BX Pending 2216011 22-Nov-1999 CHOICE 302 Pending 322 23-Nov-1999 <t< td=""><td>ENDO-LUBE</td><td>5 6</td><td></td><td>7//107673</td><td>12- lw-1991</td><td>826871</td><td>15-Mar-1994</td></t<>	ENDO-LUBE	5 6		7//107673	12- lw-1991	826871	15-Mar-1994
C US Registered US 74/138055 11-Feb-1991 (683530) SCOPY US Registered US 74/138055 11-Feb-1991 (683530) CHOICE US Registered US 74/138096 11-Feb-1991 (683530) CHOICE JP Pending US 74/138096 11-Lul-1988 (548145) CHOICE CH Pending US3/1999 23-Nov-1989 CHOICE SE Pending Pending US3/1999 23-Nov-1989 CHOICE GB Pending Pending US-8597 24-Nov-1989 CHOICE AU Pending US-8597 24-Nov-1989 CHOICE Bix Pending US-8597 24-Nov-1989	ENDOBAG	5 6	Docistorod	74/138066	11-Feb-1991	672518	21-Jan-1992
C US Registered 74/482454 21-Jan-1994/1901651 SCOPY US Registered 73/735295 11-Jul-1988/1548145 CHOICE US Abandoned 74/138096 11-Feb-1991/1638931 CHOICE JP Pending 10533/1998 23-Nov-1999 CHOICE ES Pending 2272711 22-Nov-1999 CHOICE GB Pending 2216011 02-Dec-1999 CHOICE AU Pending 815006 24-Nov-1999 CHOICE IT Pending 2216011 02-Dec-1999 CHOICE IT Pending 22-Nov-1999 CHOICE IT Pending 22-Nov-1999 CHOICE IT Pending 0950965 23-Nov-1999 CHOICE IDE Pending 75/620719 14-Jan-1999 CHOICE IT Pending 7199903828 25-Nov-1999 CHOICE IT Pending 7199903828 26-Nov-1999 CHOICE Pending	7200	G, C	Registered	74/138055	11-Feb-1991	683530	21-Apr-1992
C US Registered 73/739295 11-Jul-1986/1548145 SCOPY US Abandoned 74/138096 11-Feb-1997/1698931 CHOICE JP Pending 11-107669 24-Nov-1989 CHOICE CH Pending 10533/1999 23-Nov-1989 CHOICE GB Pending 2272/11 22-Nov-1999 CHOICE GB Pending 2216011 02-Dec-1999 CHOICE AU Pending 815008 24-Nov-1999 CHOICE BX Pending Pending 25-Nov-1999 CHOICE DE Pending 99825030 23-Nov-1999 CHOICE DE Pending 75/620719 14-Jan-1999 CHOICE FR Pending 17199903826 25-Nov-1999 CHOICE DK Pending 17199903826 25-Nov-1999	OTEO	S:	Registered	74/482454	21-Jan-1994	901651	27-Jun-1995
XOPY U.S. Abandoned 74/138096 11-Feb-19911698931 HOICE JP Pending 11-107689 24-Nov-1999 HOICE CH Pending 10633/1998 23-Nov-1989 HOICE ES Pending 2272711 22-Nov-1989 HOICE GB Pending 2216011 22-Nov-1999 HOICE AU Pending 216011 02-Dec-1999 HOICE BX Pending 815008 24-Nov-1999 HOICE BX Pending 0950965 25-Nov-1999 HOICE DE Pending 0950965 23-Nov-1999 HOICE DE Pending 75/620719 14-Jan-1999 HOICE Pending 7199903828 25-Nov-1999 HOICE Pending 7199903828 25-Nov-1999	IRRIVAC	SU	Registered	73/739295	11-Jul-1988	548145	18-Jul-1989
JP Pending 11-107669 CH Pending 10633/1999 ES Pending 2272711 SE Pending 99-8597 GB Pending 2216011 AU Pending 815008 IT Pending RM99C006029 BX Pending 0950965 DE Pending 75/620719 US Pending 99825030 FR Pending 7199903828 DK Pending 7199903828	MONOSCOPY	SU	Abandoned	74/138096	11-Feb-1991	698931	07-Jul-1992
CH Pending 10633/1999 ES Pending 2272711 SE Pending 99-8597 GB Pending 2216011 AU Pending 815008 IT Pending RM99C006029 BX Pending 0950965 DE Pending 75/620719 US Pending 99825030 FR Pending 1799903828 DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHÖIČE	: او	Pending	11-107669	24-Nov-1999		
ES Pending 2272711 SE Pending 99-8597 GB Pending 2216011 AU Pending 815008 IT Pending RM99C006029 BX Pending 0950965 DE Pending 75/620719 US Pending 99825030 FI Pending 1199903828 DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHOICE	유	Pending	10633/1999	23-Nov-1999		
SE Pending 99-8597 GB Pending 2216011 AU Pending 815008 IT Pending RM99C006029 BX Pending 0950965 DE Pending 75/620719 FR Pending 99825030 FI Pending T199903828 DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHOICE	ES	Pending	2272711	22-Nov-1999		
GB Pending 2216011 AU Pending 815008 IT Pending RM99C006029 BX Pending 0950965 DE Pending 75/620719 FR Pending 99825030 FI Pending T199903828 DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHOICE	SE	Pending	99-8597	24-Nov-1999	:	:
AU Pending 815008 IT Pending RM99C006029 BX Pending 0950965 DE Pending 75/620719 US Pending 99825030 F1 Pending 1199903828 DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHOICE	GB.	Pending	2216011	02-Dec-1999	:	-
BX Pending 0950965 DE Pending 75/620719 US Pending 99825030 FR Pending 1199903828 DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHOICE	2	Pending	815008	24-Nov-1999		
BX Pending 0950965 DE Pending 75/620719 US Pending 99825030 FR Pending 1199903828 DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHOICE	=	Pending	RM99C006029	25-Nov-1999	,	
DE Pending US Pending 75/620719 FR Pending 99825030 FI Pending T199903828 DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHOICE	•	Pending	0950965	23-Nov-1999		
US Pending 75/620719 FR Pending 99825030 FI Pending 1199903828 DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHOICE	. m	Pending				
FR Pending 99825030 Ft Pending T199903828 DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHOICE	SU	Pending	75/620719	14-Jan-1999		
Ft Pending T199903828 DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHOICE	FR	Pending	99825030	24-Nov-1999		
DK Pending VA199904914	MULTACHOICE	<u> </u>	Pending	T199903828	25-Ncv-1999		
	MULTACHOICE	묫	Pending	VA199904914	26-Nov-1999		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0791

Tademark	Z June	Status	Application Number	Filing Date Registration Number	Table Inches
MULTACHOICE	<u>ጃ</u> ያ	Pending	AM7581/99	24-Nov-1999	
MULTACHOICE	3	Pending	199912246	25-Nov-1999	1
MULTACUT	S	Abandoned	75/367458	03-Oct-1997	
MULTAPORT	S	Abandoned	75/414829	07-Jan-1998	;
MULTAPPLIER	SU	Registered	75/323092	11-Jul-1997 2204556	17-Nov-1998
MULTAPUMP	S	Pending	75/414836	07-Jan-1998	
MULTAVAC	S	Pending	75/414835	07-Jan-1998	
MULTAVALUE SYSTEM	US	Allowed	75/414832	07-Jan-1998	
ORBITAL REDUCER	S	Registered	75/209649	09-Dec-19962177480	28-Jul-1998
PEDIPORT	S	Registered	75/325857	17-Jul-1997/2217918	12-Jan-1999
TRIMAX	Ī	Pending	T199902579	19-Aug-1999	
TRIMAX	GB ,	Pending	2207206	27-Aug-1999	
TRIMAX	요.	Registered	07364/1999	17-Aug-1999	
TRIMAX	SE	Pending	99-05745	17-Aug-1999	
TRIMAX	ES	Pending	2253762	18-Aug-1999	•
TRIMAX	No.	Pending	199908456	19-Aug-1999	
TRIMAX	<u>.</u>	Pending	11-75582	23-Aug-1999	
IRIMAX	4:	Pending	RM99C004288	31-Aug-1999	
TRIMAX	Æ	Pending	99808805	20-Aug-1999	
TRIMAX	욧	Registered	VA199903350	18-Aug-1999VR199903516	27-Sep-1999
TRIMAX	Ş	Pending	1025757	16-Aug-1999	
TRIMAX	Вх	Pending	0944308	13-Aug-1999	1
TRIMAX	Ą	Registered	AM5159/99	17-Aug-1999 185171	16-Nov-1999
TRIMAX	3	Pending	804138	18-Aug-1999	
TRIMAX	S	Pending	75/649304	01-Mar-1999	•
TRIMAX	Ë.	Registered	39950560.1	20-Aug-1999	
TROTEC	S	Abandoned	74/649476	21-Mar-1995/2007172	08-Oct-1986
WILO-MEDIZINTECHNIK	, W.	Registered	W44554/10WZ	12-Jun-1993 2079766	07-Oct-1994
WOODFORD SPIKE(PRIMARY REGIST.	S	Registered	75/522833	20-Jul-1998/2301769	21-Dec-1999
WOODFORD SPIKE(SUPPL. REGIST.)	S	Registered	74/255765	16-Mar-1992 1747950	19-Jan-1993

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/01/2000 REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0792

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/01/2004 REEL: 002884 FRAME: 0618